
 
 
 
 

No. WG Task Force Contact person 
1 Environment WG Circular Economy, Sustainable Waste Management and Marine Litter Prevention  Shaliha Afifa Anistia 

shaliha.anistia@giz.de  
 

2 Environment WG NbS for Net Zero 
 

Saurab Babu  
saurab.babu@giz.de  
 

3 Environment WG Integrating Nature Based Solutions for Resilient and Sustainable Urban 
Development 

Dr. S. Esakki Raj  
esakkiraj.s@giz.de  
 

4 Environment WG Air Pollution mitigation in South and South-East Asia Parth Sarathi Mahapatra 
parth.mahapatra@giz.de  
 

5 Transport WG Greening footprint of GIZ projects – sustainable mobility toward net-zero   Frederic Tesfay 
frederic.tesfay@giz.de  
 

6 Energy WG Just Transition (JT) Ms. Anneli Stutz 
anneli.stutz@giz.de  
 

7 Energy WG GIZ@ACEF 2023 (GIZ participation at Asia Clean Energy Forum 2023) Dr. Narayan Prasad Chaulagain 
narayan.chaulagain@giz.de 
 

8 Energy WG Virtual 3D Gear Box Wind Turbine Nacelle for O&M Training Henri Wasnick 
henri.wasnick@giz.de 
 

9 Energy WG Digitalisation of the Energy Sector (DigEn) Ms. Nguyen Hong Ngoc Trang 
trang.nguyen5@giz.de 
 

10 Energy WG Net Zero Now Abhinav Jain 
abhinav.jain@giz.de 
 

11 Energy WG Collaboration with German Utilities for the promotion of Renewable Energy and 
Energy Efficiency in Asia (now named and hereafter referred to as: German 
Expert Placement Programme – GEPP) 
 

Markus Bissel 
markus.bissel@giz.de 
 

12 Energy WG Regional Development of Agriphotovoltaics and Aquavoltaics (incl. potential 
linkage with International Solar Alliance) 

Florian Postel 
florian.postel@giz.de 
 

13 Cross-cutting Transformation – Urban Opportunities – Climate Change  “TUrbOCliC” Sebastian Markart 
sebastian.markart@giz.de 
 

14 Cross-Cutting Boosting women representation in TUEWAS sectors! 
(Improving women expert representation in the Asian Transport, Environment, 
Energy and Water discourses) 

Kirsten Orschulok 
kirsten.orschulok@giz.de 
 
 

15 Cross-cutting Next-level knowledge management at GIZ – An integrated &  
cross-sectoral solution 

Christoph Luerssen 
christoph.luerssen@giz.de 
 

 

Dear TUEWAS members, 
 
We are excited to announce that we support 15 Task Forces and activities under 2023 TUEWAS Innovation Fund! 
 
Please feel free to reach out to our Task Force Leads to learn more and possibly participate in their activities. 
 
Enjoy working and innovating together! 
 
Raghu, Donaya, Natcha, and Khaekhai – TUEWAS Secretariat  
(Check out our communication channels! IDA Page | http://tuewas-asia.org | Bulletin Board) 

CONGRATULATIONS! 
 

Warm welcome to our Task Forces! 


